PECLET LIMITED D / B / A ALECK

Surville Manor La Ruette Pinel St.Helier, Jersey JE23HF

July 25, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: 2BAXH-80418

FRN of applicant: 0033681271

US Agent – Attestation Statement / Part 2.911(d)(7)

Peclet Limited d / b / a Aleck (the applicant) certifies, that as of July 25, 2023 we have designated Aleck Inc to accept service of process on our behalf for FCC ID: 2BAXH-80418

Peclet Limited d / b / a Aleck accepts to maintain an agent of service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Aleck Inc, accepts as of the date of the filing of this application, the obligation of being the designated agent for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of Peclet Limited d / b / a Aleck for FCC ID: 2BAXH-80418

Designated Agent Information:

Company Name: Aleck Inc.

FRN: 0033766098

Address: 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, USA

Contact Person: Eric Kiner

Email: eric@aleck.io

Company: Peclet Limited d / b / a Aleck Designated Agent: Aleck Inc

Representative: Stephen Catterson Representative: Eric Kiner

Title: CEO Title: CPO

Date: 25/07/23 Date: 25/07/23

Signature: Signature: Signature: